
 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010 

Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 
 

  
  

Second list of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for 
Tender Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-145/520, Dated 16.04.2022 

 

As per Clause 7 (iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-145/520 

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below 

L-1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item. The consent must reach 

this office on e-mail drugs@upmsc.in by 18/04/2022; 12:00 Hrs. Consent sent on any other e-

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail 

of the bidder firm.  

S. 

No. 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate 

Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name STATUS 

1 AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE 

WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 

mg+125 mg (Tab) 10’s strip 

D040007 3.9 4.368 12 4.368 THEON 

PHARMACEUTICALS 

LIMITED 

L1 

   3.947 4.4206 12 4.4206 Supermax Laboratories L2 

   3.96 4.4352 12 4.4352 ZEE LABORATORIES 

LTD 

L3 

   4.84 5.42 12 5.4208 SUPERMAX DRUGS & 

PHARMACEUTICALS (P) 

LTD DELHI 

L4 

   4.96 5.5552 12 5.5552 MALIK LIFESCIENCES 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

L5 

2 CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 

mg (Tab) 10’s strip 

D040016 2.91 3.259 12 3.2592 QUEST LABORATORIES 

PVT LTD 

L1 

   3.09 3.46 12 3.4608 REGENT AJANTA 

BIOTECH 

L2 

   3.172 3.5526 12 3.5526 Supermax Laboratories L3 

   3.19 3.5728 12 3.5728 CAREMAX 

FORMULATIONS 

L4 

   3.19 3.5728 12 3.5728 UNICURE INDIA LTD L5 

   3.1985 3.5823 12 3.5823 SUPER FORMULATIONS 

PVT LTD 

L6 

   3.272 42.536 1200 3.6646 Vivek Pharmachem 

India Limited 

L7 

   3.3 3.696 12 3.696 MARC LABORATORIES 

LTD. 

L8 

   3.33 3.7296 12 3.7296 ZEE LABORATORIES 

LTD 

L9 

   3.3454 3.7468 12 3.7468 THEON 

PHARMACEUTICALS 

LIMITED 

L10 

   3.35 3.752 12 3.752 OMEGA PHARMA L11 

   3.49 3.9088 12 3.9088 Nestor Pharmaceuticals 

Ltd. 

L12 

   3.8 4.256 12 4.256 RAMSON REMEDIES L13 

   3.9154 4.3854 12 4.3852 RIDLEY LIFESCIENCE 

PVT LTD 

L14 

   3.94 4.4128 12 4.4128 Wings Biotech LLP L15 

   4.33 4.8496 12 4.8496 MALIK LIFESCIENCES 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

L16 

   5.4 6.048 12 6.048 MAAN 

PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD 

L17 

3 SODIUM VALPROATE : 500 

mg CR (Tab) 10’s strip 

D080010 1.74 1.9488 12 1.9488 CAREMAX 

FORMULATIONS 

L1 

   1.77 1.9824 12 1.9824 ZEE LABORATORIES 

LTD 

L2 

   1.79 2.02 13 2.0048 SUPERMAX DRUGS & 

PHARMACEUTICALS (P) 
LTD DELHI 

L3 

   2.2 2.464 12 2.464 DIGITAL VISION L4 

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in
mailto:drugs@upmsc.in


 
 

S. 

No. 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate 

Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name STATUS 

   2.8 3.136 12 3.136 COTEC HEALTHCARE 

PVT LTD 

L5 

   2.8899 3.2365 12 3.2367 UNICURE INDIA LTD L6 

   3.08 3.4496 12 3.4496 PURE AND CURE 

HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 

L7 

 

Managing Director 
UPMSCL 


